
Fiscal 
year General Fund

Special Revenue 
Fund Debt Service Fund

Capital Projects 
Fund Permanent Fund

Enterprise 
Funds Available

Internal Service 
Funds Total all funds

2024 Adopted/adjusted budgeted expenditures/expenses*   E 1 21,599,787 20,609,538 1,112,218 6,851,300 0 26,235,572 0 76,408,415

2024 Actual expenditures/expenses**   E 2 20,288,880 9,144,949 1,066,282 686,100 0 8,493,237 0 39,679,448

2025
Beginning fund balance/(deficit) or net position/(deficit) 
at July 1*** 3 26,963,436 38,538,105 698,683 17,356,998 0 30,812,750 0 114,369,972

2025 Primary property tax levy B 4 1,546,284 0 1,546,284

2025 Secondary property tax levy B 5 0

2025 Estimated revenues other than property taxes  C 6 19,883,523 11,545,961 500 3,900,000 0 9,896,900 0 45,226,884

2025 Other financing sources  D 7 0 807,250 0 0 0 4,798,933 0 5,606,183

2025 Other financing (uses)   D 8 0 807,250 0 0 0 4,798,933 0 5,606,183

2025 Interfund transfers in   D 9 1,078,900 177,684 3,456,027 0 0 6,468,864 0 11,181,475

2025 Interfund Transfers (out)   D 10 11,004 3,739,364 0 3,583,207 0 3,847,900 0 11,181,475

2025
Line 11: Reduction for fund balance reserved for future 
budget year expenditures

     Maintained for future debt retirement 0 0

     Maintained for future capital projects 4,814,759 4,814,759

     Maintained for future financial stability 3,381,480 359,815 0 0 0 1,147,299 4,888,594

0

0

2025 Total financial resources available 12 46,079,659 46,162,571 4,155,210 17,673,791 0 37,368,556 0 151,439,787

2025 Budgeted expenditures/expenses E 13 23,115,510 24,682,363 4,134,355 5,766,922 0 33,876,077 0 91,575,227

Expenditure limitation comparison 2024 2025
1 Budgeted expenditures/expenses 76,408,415$       97,181,410$       
2 Add/subtract: estimated net reconciling items                            
3 Budgeted expenditures/expenses adjusted for reconciling items 76,408,415         97,181,410         
4 Less: estimated exclusions 27,102,928         34,605,070         
5 Amount subject to the expenditure limitation 49,305,487$       62,576,340$       
6 EEC expenditure limitation 141,055,008$     137,987,908$     

*
**
***

Town of Florence
Summary Schedule of estimated revenues and expenditures/expenses

Fiscal year 2025

Includes actual amounts as of the date the proposed budget was prepared, adjusted for estimated activity for the remainder of the fiscal year.
Amounts on this line represent beginning fund balance/(deficit) or net position/(deficit) amounts except for nonspendable amounts (e.g., prepaids and inventories) or amounts legally or contractually required to be 
maintained intact (e.g., principal of a permanent fund).

S
c
h

Funds

Includes expenditure/expense adjustments approved in the current year from Schedule E.       

The city/town does not levy property taxes and does not have special assessment districts for which property taxes are levied.  Therefore, Schedule B has been omitted.
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